

## **CITY OF HARDIN**

•142 CR 2010 Liberty, Tx. 77575 •PO Box 324 Hardin, Tx. 77561 •P: (936) 298-2117 •F: (936) 298-3732

CITY MAYORHARRY JOHNSONMAYOR PRO TEM #1CHRISTIAN GOODWINCOUNCIL MEMBER #2COUNCIL MEMBER #3COUNCIL MEMBER #3TOMMY SMALLCOUNCIL MEMBER #4DAVID MEADOWSCOUNCIL MEMBER #5HARVEY FINLEY

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON MONDAY, THE 08TH DAY OF MARCH 2021, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF HARDIN WILL HOLD A SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING TO BE HELD AT 6:45 P.M. AT THE CITY HALL LOCATED AT 142 CR 2010, HARDIN, TEXAS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS. NO ITEMS TO BE MOVED FROM CURRENT ORDER.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and the State of Texas. (State of Texas Pledge: "Honor the Texas flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.")
- 3. Acknowledgement of Guests.
- 4. Swear in Holdover Council Member, Brett Clark, for Seat #2
- 5. Adjourn

CERTIFICATION

Posted this \_5th\_ day of \_March\_\_\_\_, 2021.

\_Original on File\_

Heather Tanner, City Secretary City of Hardin, Texas

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings

The City of Hardin City Hall and Council Chambers are wheelchair accessible. Access to the building is available at the north entrance (front of building). Special parking spaces are located in the parking lot. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend the meeting and who may need auxiliary aids are requested to contact the City Secretary's office at 936-298-2117 or by fax 936-298-3732 at least 2 working days prior to the meeting so appropriate arrangements can be made.